SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF AURORA AND THE FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT
CONCERNING PARK POLICE SERVICES AT ALL CITY PARK PROPERTIES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to the Intergovernmental Agreement (“Agreement”) by and
between the CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS, a municipal corporation (“City”) and the FOX VALLEY
PARK DISTRICT, an Illinois park district (“Park District”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City and the Park District entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement

concerning the provision of police services at City park properties on March 11, 2014, approved via City
Resolution R14-054; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the foregoing Intergovernmental Agreement of April 10, 2017;
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to amend said Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legal consideration the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree to amend the Intergovernmental Agreement
dated March 11, 2014, as amended, previously adopted by City of Aurora Resolution number R14-054,
as follows:

A. With respect to Paragraph 1 of the Agreement, the parties agree to extend the term of the
Agreement for one (1) year, with the new termination date being February 28, 2019.

B. The list of Park District properties under management of the Division of Parks &
Recreation of the City of Aurora and attached to the Agreement was previously modified
to remove “Thaddeus Weisner Park” located at 137 North 4% Street and “Prairie &
Orchard Park” located at 490 South Orchard Road and to add “Lincoln Avenue Park”
located at 21 North Lincoln Avenue.

With the exception of these additions and modifications to Paragraph 1, as well as the amended
list of Park District properties under management of the Division of Parks & Recreation attached to the
Agreement, the remaining provisions of the Intergovernmental Agreement previously approved and
adopted by the City of Aurora Resolution R14-054 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seal s the day and year written
below and the signatories hereto represent that they are duly authorized to execute this Second
Amendment on behalf of their respective bodies.

FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS
This day of ,2018. This day of ,2018.
By: By:
Its President Mayor
Attest:

Its Secretary Deputy City Clerk



